भारत सरकार / Government of India परमाण् ऊर्जा विभाग / Department of Ato.nic Energy

सचिवालय समन्वय अनुभाग / Secretariat Coordination Section

अण्शक्ति भवन / Anushakti Bhavan, छत्रपति शिवाजी महाराज मार्ग / C.S.M. Marg,

मुंबई / Mumbai - 400 001

इ-मेल / Email: sectcord@dae.gov.in

No.1/3/2021-SCS/E-File/10921

Dated: - 15 - 09 - 2021

पुष्ठांकन / ENDORSEMENT

विषय /:

Revised rates of Dearness Allowance to the employees of

Subject:

Central Government and Central Autonomous Bodies counting to draw their pay in the pre-revised pay scale / Grade Pay as per 6th Central Pay Commission w.e.f

01.07.2021 - regarding.

उपरोक्त विषय पर वित्त मंत्रालय, नई दिल्ली से प्राप्त दिनांक 13/08/2021 के कार्यालय ज्ञापन संख्या 1/3(1)/2008-E.II(B) की एक प्रति सूचना एवं आवश्यक कार्रवाई हेत् अग्रेषित है।

A copy of Office Memorandum No.1/3(1)/2008-E. II(B) dated 13/08/2021 received from Ministry of Finance, New Delhi on the above-mentioned subject is forwarded for information and necessary action.

इसे सक्षम प्राधिकारी के अनुमोदन से जारी किया जाता है. 2.

This issues with the approval of competent authority.

संलग्न / Encl.: 1 page

Under Secretary (SCS)

e-mail: uspower@dae.gov.in

All Administrative Heads of Constituent Units / BHAVINI / NPCIL / Aided Institutions.

प्रतिलिपि / Copy also to:

- 1. पऊवि के सभी अधिकारी एवं अन्भाग / All Officers & Sections in DAE Secretariat.-DARPAN
- 2. सचिव, स्टाफ साइड, पऊवि विभागीय परिषद / Secretary, Staff Side, DAE Departmental Council.
- 3. E- फाइल संख्या / 1/5/2021-SCS/E-File.
- 4. GF-54/SCS-DAE
- 5. Head, CISD(DAE)-With a request to upload the same in DAE Website under SCS Corner.
- 6. Office of CCA For kind information.

E-File: 1/4/2021-SCS/E-File.

No. 1/3(1)/2008-E.II(B)
Government of India
Ministry of Finance
Department of Expenditure

North Block, New Delhi Dated the 13th August, 2021

OFFICE MEMORANDUM

Subject:- Revised rates of Dearness Allowance to the employees of Central Government and Central Autonomous Bodies continuing to draw their pay in the pre-revised pay scale/Grade Pay as per 6th Central Pay Commission w.e.f. 01.07.2021

The undersigned is directed to refer to this Department's O.M. No. 1/3(1)/2008-E.II(B) dated 25 October, 2019 revising the rate of Dearness Allowance (DA) w.e.f. 01.07.2019 in respect of employees of Central Government and Central Autonomous Bodies continuing to draw their pay in the pre-revised pay scale/Grade Pay as per 6th Central Pay Commission and to this Department's OM No. 1/1/2020-E.II(B) dated 23.04.2020 vide which instalments of Dearness Allowance to Central Government employees due from 01.01.2020, 01.07.2020 and 01.01.2021, were frozen.

- 2. The rate of DA admissible to above categories of employees of Central Government and Central Autonomous Bodies shall be enhanced from the existing 164% to **189%** of the Basic Pay with effect from **01.07.2021**. The increase subsumes the additional instalments arising on 01.01.2020, 01.07.2020 and 01.01.2021. The rate of Dearness Allowance for the period from 01.01.2020 till 30.06.2021 shall remain at **164%**.
- 3. The provisions contained in paras 3, 4 and 5 of this Ministry's O.M.No.1(3)/2008-E.II(B) dated 29th August, 2008 shall continue to be applicable while regulating Dearness Allowance under these orders.
- 4. The contents of this Office Memorandum may also be brought to the notice of all organisations under the administrative control of the Ministries/Departments which have adopted the Central Government scales of pay.

(Nirmala Dev) Director

To

All Ministries/Departments of the Government of India (as per standard distribution list).

Copy to: C&AG, UPSC, etc.(as per standard endorsement list).